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than one hundred dollars nor wore than five hundred
dollars.

Seo. 12, That section forty-seven of said Act is here-
by repealed.

Approved March 12th, A. D. 1861.

Neetlon 47 ra-
pealed

CHAPTER IV.

An Act in Relation to the Redemption of Lands Sold
Jor Tawes.

Bzctionl. Timo cxtended une year—If redestned within alx months, all interest and
benaltlens abuted--if within twelve months, Bfty per cunt.—-within blowe
fnonthy, twenty-Gve per ¢ent.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesotu:

SEcTroN 1. That the time for the redemption of all
lands heretofore gold for taxes, and which lands have
been purchased and are now held by any city or county,

Extension otume when the redemption expires within one year, or has ex-
one yiar pired, and which have not been redeemed, shall bo ex.
tended for the further time of one year. And the l‘l)roper
officers, on the payment, within six months after the pas-
sage of this act, of all taxes assessed on said lands prior
to the year one thousand eight hundred and Gifty-nine
(1859) is hereby required to abate all interest (cxcept
soven (7] per cent. per annum, penaltics and costs there-
on, except cost of advertisement and sule)) and in like
manner if payment as aforesaid is made within nine
mnonths, to abate tifty (50) per cent., and if paid within
twelve (12) mounths, twenty-tive per cent. of all such in-
tercst.  Frovided, That the provisions of this act shall
not extend to any case where the time for redemption
hias already expired, and the county or city has advertised
to give tax deeds, unless the owner or party in interest
shall prior to the day designated for executing such deed
or deeds, pay into tfle county Or city treasury all costs
and expenses incurred by giving such notice.

Trovisa



OF MINNESOTA KOR 1861. 45

Sec. 2. This act shall take eflect from and after its
passage.
Approved March 8th, A. D. 1861.

CHAPTER V.

An Act to Provide for the Assessment and Collection of
a Tax for State Purposes.

BedTIoN 1, Tax to be leviad on the taxable property of the Riate of four mills on the
dollar—for \vhat£urp080.
2. Daty of the proper officers of the several countles of iho Etate.
8. Act when to take effact.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minmesota:

Secrion 1. There ghall be levied on all the taxable
property in the State of Minnesota, for the year one
thousand cight hundred and sixty-one, a tax of four mills
on the dollar for the use of the State, including the sum Tax o belevied
. to bo raised as a sinking fund, and for the interest of the ~—for what pur-
State debt under the provisions of an act entitled “An™"
Act to antborize s loan of two hundred and fifty thou-
sand dollars to defray the current expenses of the State,”
approved March thirteenth, one thousand eight hundred
and fifty-eight; one and a half mills thereof shall be
payable in gold or silver ; 80 much thereof as may be
necessary shall be applied to the payment of interest and
expenses on State loan of two hundred and fifty thou-
gand dollars. be the d
Sec. 2. 1t shall be the duty of the proper officers of
the scveral counties of the State to aasegs {I.Il}led collect 5aid omeems
tax in their respective counties, and pay the same over
to the treasurer of State in the manner and time pre-
scribed by law.
Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.
Approved an.rcﬁ 8, A, D, 1861.
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